

T.Appl. 3 of 2017 (R-3/17)

Order no. 25 dt. 09.1.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC.

Appellant filed hazira. The petition under Order-6 Rule-17 of CPC dated 04.11.2022 is taken up for hearing. Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant. Considered.

In the said petition the appellant prayed for amendment of "address" of the respondent no. 1(f) in the memo of appeal.

Perused the petition dated 04.11.2022.

The amendment, as prayed for, is formal in nature and will not change the nature and character of the instant appeal. Accordingly, the same is allowed.

Dealing Assistant to do the needful.

Fix 03.03.2023 for filing fresh step.

Appellant to take step.

Dic. & corr. by me.

D.J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipore.