

**T.A 03/17 (R.NO. 03/17)**

**Order No. 27 Dated 28-04-2023**

Today is fixed for filing fresh step.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Appellant also files amended memo of Appeal.. Let it be kept in the record.

Copy not served.

Appellant also files fresh requisite upon Respondent mNo. 1(f), namely, Subhasini Patra. P.fees paid.

Issue summons upon Respondent No. 1 (f)

Fixing 20-07-2023 for Hearing of the Amended memo of Appeal and S/R of Notice.

District Judge  
Paschim Mexdinipur