

**T. A 03/17 (R.NO. 03/17)**

**Order no. 30 dated 06.03.2024**

Today is fixed for Hearing of the Amended memo of appeal and S/R of notice.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No S/R of notice is received back.

So the case is adjourned.

Fixing 13.06.2024 for awaiting S/R and appearance.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur